503519398 10/12/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3566024

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KE-LI WU	09/29/2015
ZHEN-YUAN ZHANG	09/29/2015
DACHENG WEI	09/28/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE CHINESE UNIVERSITY OF HONG KONG
Street Address:	SHATIN, NEW TERRITORIES
City:	HONG KONG
State/Country:	CHINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14836303

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)682-6031

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2066224900

Email: JenniferR@SeedIP.com
Correspondent Name: SEED IP LAW GROUP

Address Line 1: 701 FIFTH AVENUE, SUITE 5400
Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	200167.442
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS J. SATAGAJ
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas J. Satagaj/
DATE SIGNED:	10/12/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=442-Assignment#page1.tif source=442-Assignment#page2.tif source=442-Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 503519398 REEL: 036775 FRAME: 0301

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Ke-Li Wu, Zhen-Yuan Zhang, and Dacheng Wei (bereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having mailing addresses of 33H, Block 1, Marbella, Ma On Shan, Shatin, New Territories, Hong Kong; Room 402, No. 83, 1st Building, Xin Shi Rode, Chang Zhou, Jiang Su Province, China; and Room 2106, 4th Building, Ji Nan Hua Yuan, No. 88, Taoyu Road, Tian He District, Guang Zhou, Guang Dong Province, China, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "AN AIR-FILLED PATCH ANTENNA," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on August 26, 2015, and assigned U.S. Application No. 14/836,303;

WHEREAS, The Chinese University of Hong Kong (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), having a place of business at Shatin, New Territories, Hong Kong, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions including any extensions or adjustments in term thereof and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

Application No.: 14/836,303

CUHK Ref: 14/ENG/593; Attorney Docket No.: 200167.442

Seed IP Law Group

Sept - 29, 2015	" Waln"		
Date	Signature: Ke-Li Wu		
before me, and said person	ve satisfactory evidence that Ke-Li Wu is the person who appeared acknowledged that he/she signed this instrument and acknowledged it tary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.		
	Signature of Leo Witness Printed Name		
Sep 29, 2015 Date	Zhang Zhon-Yuan Signature: Zhen-Yuan Zhang		

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Zhen-Yuan Zhang is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he/she signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Signature of Witness ______ VVO

Printed Name _____ FUNG YVN MING

Application No.: 14/836,303

CUHK Ref: 14/ENG/593; Attorney Docket No.: 200167.442

Seed IP Law Group

Sevi 28, 2015	本人》	
Date	Signature: Dacheng Wei	***************************************

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Dacheng Wei is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he/she signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Signature of Witness	Ces			
Printed Name	FUNG	YUN	MING	

442 Assignment.DOC / 200167,442.

RECORDED: 10/12/2015

3/3

PATENT REEL: 036775 FRAME: 0304